
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO VS WYOMING

MEN SWIMMING DATE DEC. 4, 1979
CU-WYO CU-WYO

Event Lane Name School Time Place Event Total
400 Medley 3 Brennan, Poke, Pratt, Brown Wyoming 3:37.584 2 7-0 7-0
Relay 4 Grabau, Orten, Almeida, Brekke Colorado 3:37.935 1

1000 Free 1 Jim Brennan (exh) Wyoming 10:30.282 E 1-8 8-8
2
3 Lynn Stetson Wyoming 11:17.344 3
4 Rick Zube Colorado 11:52.631 4
5 Alan Fissir Wyoming 10:30.377 2
6
7 Todd Stetson Wyoming 10:28.337 1

200 Free 2 Dan Friegang (exh) Colorado 1:49.343 E 1-8 9-16
3 Lynn Stetson Wyoming 1:47.531 3
4 Mark Colling Colorado 1:49.744 4
5 Bill Palmer Wyoming 1:46.079 2
6 Vance Howard Colorado 1:54.170 5
7 Bob Buggs Wyoming 1:45.284 1

50 Free 6 Bob Grabau Colorado 22.754 4 5-4 14-20
3 Nick Brown Wyoming 22.072 2
4 Kurt Brekke Colorado 21.694 1
5 Chuck Horton Wyoming 22.364 3
2 Tom Nutter Colorado 22.819 6
7 Mike Toole Wyoming 22.813 5

200 I.M. 2 Bill Bunch Colorado 2:08.301 6 8-1 22-21
3 Jeff Caird Wyoming 2:00.681 3
4 Frank Orten Colorado 2:00.191 2
5 Colin Hagarty Wyoming 2:03.604 4
6 Philip Wrist Colorado 1:58.661 1
7 Marty Poke Wyoming 2:06.804 5
8 Jeb Bakke (exh) Colorado 2:10.418 E

1 Meter 1 Scott Hackman Colorado 286.70 3 1-8 23-29
Diving 2 Bill Monks Wyoming 287.40 2

3 Tad Tinnell Colorado 281.75 4
4 Tim Linder Wyoming 273.95 5
5 Don Book Colorado 272.90 6
6 Arlo Liebeler Wyoming 295.35 1

200 Fly 3 Shawn Darby Wyoming 2:02.159 3 3-6 26-35
4 Philip Wrist Colorado 1:56.960 2
5 Gregg Pratt Wyoming 1:56.960 1
6 Rick Zube Colorado 2:22.092 5
7 Mike Toole Wyoming 2:02.300 4

100 Free 2 Tom Nutter Colorado 49.572 5 3-6 29-41
3 Bob Buggs Wyoming 47.656 1
4 Kurt Brekke Colorado 48.516 2
5 Bill Palmer Wyoming 48.871 3
6 Vance Howard Colorado 50.027 6
7 Chuck Horton Wyoming 49.049 4

200 Back 1 Shawn Darby (exh) Wyoming 2:20.082 E 1-8 30-49
2
3 Colin Hagarty Wyoming 2:00.084 2
4 Paul Almieda Colorado 2:07.697 4
5 Jeff Caird Wyoming 2:01.962 1
6 Bob Grabau Colorado 2:05.178 3
7 Jim Brennan Wyoming 2:09.381 5



500 Free 1 Alan Fisser (exh) Wyoming 1-8 31-57
2 Jeb Bakke Colorado 5:20.693 6
3 Lynn Stetson Wyoming 4:51.442 1
4 Dan Friegang Colorado 5:10.889 5
5 Jim Brown Wyoming 5:09.353 4
6 Mark Collings Colorado 5:07.433 3
7 Todd Stetson Wyoming 5:01.702 2

3 Meter 1 Scott Harmon Colorado 297.90 4 3-6 34-63
2 Bill Marks Wyoming 261.30 6
3 Tad Tinnell Colorado 287.70 5
4 Arlo Liebeler Wyoming 299.60 3
5 Don Book Colorado 308.65 2
6 Tim Linder Wyoming 323.35 1

200 Breast 2 Bill Bunch Colorado 2:23.239 5 6-3 40-66
3 Tim Cossairt Wyoming 2:15.742 2
4 Philip Wrist Colorado 2:14.995 1
5 Marty Poke Wyoming 2:18.257 4
6 Frank Orten Colorado 2:16.056 3

400 Free 3 Caird, Brown, Palmer, Briggs Wyoming 3:12.901 1 0-7 40-73
4 Almeida, Howard, Nutter, Collings Colorado 3:16.112 2
5 Holton, Friar, Derby, Brown Wyoming 3:28.942 3


